
an impressive leap of 333.49% with 39.62 million units 
filled. 

All other categories saw a slight decline. Household 
Care products fell 3.17%, with 46.98 million units filled 
in 2022 versus 48.47 million units the year before. In-
dustrial/Automotive products dropped 6.76% to 30.31 
million units filled, while Insecticides had a small de-
crease (0.15%) in 2023 to 104.65 million units. Paints 
declined 5.1% to 45.26 million units filled. Other 
products dropped 2.07% with 11.59 million units filled 
(11.83 million units were filled in 2022). Spray

Mexico aerosol  
production

Aerosol production in Mexico saw an 8.17% 
gain in 2023 over the previous year, according 
to data from Instituto Mexicano Del Aerosol, 

A.C. (Mexican Aerosol Institute or IMAAC). A trend 
of growth in the country over the past several years con-
tinued, with 785.61 million units produced in 2023, 
compared to 726.3 million units in 2022.

The Personal Care category held the largest share 
of the 2023 fillings at almost 65%, increasing 7.43% 
from the previous year to 507.18 million units. The 
Food category, which was introduced in 2021, made 

26  Spray December 2024

IMAAC reports more than 8% growth in 2023…

2023 Production Totals Compared to 2022
(figures in millions of units) 

Category	    2022	 2023	 % Change

Personal Care	 472.10	 507.18	 7.43%	

Insecticides	 104.83	 104.65	 -0.15%

Household Care	 48.47	 46.98	 -3.17%

Paints	 47.57	 45.26	 -5.10%

Industrial/Automotive	 32.36	 30.31	 -6.76%	

Other	 11.83	 11.59	 -2.07%

Food	 9.14	 39.62	 333.49%

TOTAL:	 726.30	 785.61	 8.17%

	

2022-2023 Category Shares 
(figures in millions of units) 

Category	       2022	 2023

Personal Care	 472.100	 65%	 507.18	 64.56%

Insecticides	 104.830	 14.43%	 104.67	 13.32%

Household Care	 48.473	 6.67%	 46.98	 5.98%

Paints	 47.572	 6.55%	 45.26	 5.76%

Industrial/Automotive	 32.359	 4.46%	 30.31	 3.86%

Other	 11.829	 1.63%	 11.59	 1.48%

Food	 9.135	 1.26%	 39.62	 5.04%

TOTAL:	 726.298	 100%	 785.61	 100%

Mexican Aerosol Production


